GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.12251
ANSWERED ON 02.08.2021

CONSTRUCTION WORK OF TOURIST FACILTY CENTRE IN
VRINDAVAN

12251. SHRIMATI HEMA MALINI:
Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of construction work of the tourist facility
centre in Vrindavan under Krishna Circuit selected for the
development of Swadesh Darshan Yojna;

(b) the time by which the construction work is likely to be
completed according to the scheme;

(c) the present status of development work of Vringovardhan
under Krishna Circuit selected for the development of
Swadesh Darshan Yojna; and

(d) the time by which the work is likely to be completed according
to the scheme?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF TOURISM (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a) & (b): The project viz. Construction of Tourist Facilitation
Centre at Vrindavan, Distt. Mathura was approved at the cost of
Rs.9.36 Crore under PRASHAD Scheme of the Ministry of Tourism in
the year 2014-15. The construction of the Tourist Facilitation
Facility has been completed and inaugurated in September 2019.

(c) & (d): No project has been approved for the development of
Vrindavan and Govardhan under Krishna Circuit of Swadesh Darshan
Scheme of the Ministry of Tourism.
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